MNS University of Agriculture Multan
1st Merit List For BS Dairy Science Technology
Open Merit
(Thursday 17th of August 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Dairy Science Technology Degree Programme for the
Academic Session-2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 37000/-) up-to 21 Aug 2023
during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the
respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1.

The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I
(70% weightage).

. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing)

during visit at campus.

. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate

result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Dairy

Science Technology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university

policy.

(Application of the candidates with missing Fee Chalan and Documents will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

S#

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

HSSC
Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Obtained/ Hafiz-e- Merit

Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
5609 SHAHRAZ MUKHTIAR F.Sc. Pre- 1051/1100 ( 484/505 (95.842 0 95.753 Fee Chalan

HUSSAIN HUSSAIN Medical 95.545) ) Missing
5511 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1088/1100 ( 450/520 (86.538 0 90.251

SHAJAR ALI SHAH SHAFIQ SHAH Engineering 98.909) )
1227 MUHAMMAD MALIK F.Sc. Pre- 1065/1100 ( 417/505 (82.574 0 86.845

SALEEM MUHAMMAD Medical 96.818) )

SHAREEF

2293 MARYAM RANA SHAHID F.Sc. Pre- 1036/1100 ( 410/505 (81.188 0 85.087

NOUREEN IQBAL Medical 94.182) )
6851 MEHFOOZ UR MALIK GHULAM F.Sc. Pre- 1016/1100 ( 407/505 (80.594 0 84.121

REHMAN FAREED Medical 92.364) )
6814 HAMMAD PARVEZ SAJID PARVEZ F.Sc. Pre- 897/1100 ( 430/505 (85.149 0 84.07

Medical 81.545) )



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

NOTE:

marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the

6102

5001

6388

2017

6860

6547

6398

6756

5880

6132

6538

6724

6579

6549

6805

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.

AATIQA MAHEEN

MUHAMMAD
USMAN

SHAHID HUSSAIN

IQRA NOREEN

TANZEEL FATIMA

LAIBA BIBI

MUHAMMAD
KAMRAN

SYED ALI ABUL
HASSAN NAQVI

ZAIGHAM
MANZOOR

MUHAMMAD
TANVEER

MUHAMMAD
ABUZAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD
HUZAIFA RANA

MUHAMMAD
JUNAID

KANWAL FATIMA

USWA ZAINAB

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

MUHAMMAD
BOOTA

KHADIM
HUSSAIN

ZAHID IQBAL

NASIR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD
FAIZ

MUHAMMAD
ANWAR

SYED HUSSAIN
ABBAS NAQVI

MANZOOR
AHMAD

GHULAM
SHABBIR

MUHAMMAD
SAJJAD

MUHAMMAD
AMIJAD

MUHAMMAD
ZULFIQAR

MUHAMMAD
RIAZ

SAIFULLAH KHAN
LODHI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1066/1100 (
96.909 )

997/1100 (
90.636)

965/1100 (
87.727)

1025/1100 (
93.182)

1034/1100 (
94.000)

973/1100 (
88.455)

934/1100 (
84.909)

759/1100 (
69.000)

944/1100 (
85.818)

734/1100 (
66.727 )

677/1100 (
61.545)

707/1100 (
64.273)

869/1100 (
79.000)

406/1100 (
36.909)

515/1100 (
46.818)

Alert!

393/505 (77.822
)

395/505 (78.218
)

390/505 (77.228
)

376/505 (74.455
)

326/505 (64.554
)

348/525 (66.286
)

339/520 (65.192
)

328/520 (63.077
)

250/505 (49.505
)

258/520 (49.615
)

252/505 (49.901
)

246/505 (48.713
)

197/505 (39.010
)

281/505 (55.644
)

257/505 (50.891
)

83.547

81.946

80.38

80.076

73.385

72938

71.106

64.856

60.396

54.753

53.395

53.378

51.007

50.021

49.669

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



University Admission Office to fix the matter till 18-08-2023, so that their application could be considered for admission. The admission
application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

Applicants not Considered

Candidate Father's Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Total HSSC Obtained/ Total Hafiz-e-
S# Application# Name Name Degree (%Age) (%Age) Quran Remarks



