# MNS University of Agriculture Multan 1st Merit List For BS Dairy Science Technology Open Merit (Thursday 17th of August 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Dairy Science Technology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. Rs. 37000/-)** up-to 21 **Aug 2023** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

### NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing) during visit at campus.
- 4. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 5. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 6. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Dairy Science Technology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 7. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with missing Fee Chalan and Documents will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

# **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

#### **Applicants in Merit (Open Merit) HSSC** Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Obtained/ Hafiz-e-Merit S# Application# **Candidate Name** Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks 5609 SHAHRAZ **MUKHTIAR** F.Sc. Pre-1051/1100 ( 484/505 (95.842 0 95.753 Fee Chalan 1 HUSSAIN HUSSAIN Medical 95.545) Missing ) 2 5511 **MUHAMMAD** MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre-1088/1100 ( 450/520 (86.538 0 90.251 SHAJAR ALI SHAH SHAFIQ SHAH Engineering 98.909) ) 3 1227 MUHAMMAD MALIK F.Sc. Pre-1065/1100 ( 417/505 (82.574 0 86.845 SALEEM MUHAMMAD Medical 96.818) ) SHAREEF 4 2293 MARYAM **RANA SHAHID** F.Sc. Pre-1036/1100 ( 410/505 (81.188 0 85.087 NOUREEN **IQBAL** Medical 94.182) 407/505 (80.594 5 6851 MEHFOOZ UR MALIK GHULAM F.Sc. Pre-1016/1100 ( 0 84.121 **REHMAN FAREED** Medical 92.364) ) 6 6814 HAMMAD PARVEZ SAJID PARVEZ 897/1100 ( 430/505 (85.149 0 84.07 F.Sc. Pre-Medical 81.545) )

7	6102	aatiqa maheen	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1066/1100 ( 96.909 )	393/505 (77.822 )	0	83.547	
3	5001	MUHAMMAD USMAN	MUHAMMAD BOOTA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	997/1100 ( 90.636 )	395/505 (78.218 )	0	81.946	Fee Chala Missing
)	6388	SHAHID HUSSAIN	KHADIM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	965/1100 ( 87.727 )	390/505 (77.228 )	0	80.38	Fee Chala Missing
0	2017	iqra noreen	ZAHID IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1025/1100 ( 93.182 )	376/505 (74.455 )	0	80.076	
1	6860	TANZEEL FATIMA	NASIR ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1034/1100 ( 94.000 )	326/505 (64.554 )	0	73.385	
2	6547	LAIBA BIBI	MUHAMMAD FAIZ	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	973/1100 ( 88.455 )	348/525 (66.286 )	0	72.938	
3	6398	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN	MUHAMMAD ANWAR	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	934/1100 ( 84.909 )	339/520 (65.192 )	0	71.106	Fee Chala Missing
4	6756	SYED ALI ABUL HASSAN NAQVI	SYED HUSSAIN ABBAS NAQVI	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	759/1100 ( 69.000 )	328/520 (63.077 )	0	64.856	Documen Missing
5	5880	ZAIGHAM MANZOOR	MANZOOR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	944/1100 ( 85.818 )	250/505 (49.505 )	0	60.396	
6	6132	MUHAMMAD TANVEER	GHULAM SHABBIR	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	734/1100 ( 66.727 )	258/520 (49.615 )	0	54.753	
7	6538	MUHAMMAD ABUZAR KHAN	MUHAMMAD SAJJAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	677/1100 ( 61.545 )	252/505 (49.901 )	0	53.395	Fee Chala Missing
8	6724	MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA RANA	MUHAMMAD AMJAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	707/1100 ( 64.273 )	246/505 (48.713 )	0	53.378	
9	6579	MUHAMMAD JUNAID	MUHAMMAD ZULFIQAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	869/1100 ( 79.000 )	197/505 (39.010 )	0	51.007	Fee Chala Missing
0	6549	KANWAL FATIMA	MUHAMMAD RIAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	406/1100 ( 36.909 )	281/505 (55.644	0	50.021	
1	6805	USWA ZAINAB	SAIFULLAH KHAN LODHI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	515/1100 ( 46.818 )	257/505 (50.891	0	49.669	

# **Alert!**

## NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the

University Admission Office to fix the matter till 18-08-2023, so that their application could be considered for admission. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

	Applicants not Considered													
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks						